sound during 1925, In speaking be-
fore annual sales convention of
Hassler salesmen and distributers
today at the Severin.

Robert H. Hassler, president. Is
host. Following dinner tonight del-
egates will go to Chicago to attend
the automobile show.

197 Permits Issued
One hundred and ninety-seven

building permits for construction
valued at $272,837, were Issued last
week of Francis F. Hamilton, build-
ing commissioner, reported to the
board of safety today.

Four Women and Ten Children Suffer From Herrin Hate War
em Illinois town. There are